Drain:_3SBenmitl ceusimé gesm Drain #:__z/y
Improvement/Arm:_ewsmu ceosive ~SECTION 7

Operator:___Joy Date:_s/-o

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /%8

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning fap= -
7
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains MY
_ 7
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains 2
® Digitize & Attribute SSD e
&
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch NZ&
7
®  Stamp Plans ﬁ%
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate LA
4
®  Enter Improvements into Posse O 72
74

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length [ og B

Drain-improvement: _5-
: LML CReSONE L3210/ -5, % SECTIon
- CAMiL CROSE IV — o 7

. . Length Length
Drain Type: iza: SURYEY, eng Length
S:zet. ’ I%ﬁ% (DB Query) | Reconciie| Price: Cost:
7 A / '
| 5P ‘ Z oS 2¢eS! o
@4 / z " _’)7 i( ’ 2 ar p @/

/5™ /5/2" /So7! -:/o
| o v &z
AL A A Al )8/

Sum; 5': 24S gZ 35 ~/0

Final Report:

Comments: :
L % Disatans_ox/ )T 200
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042 gﬁuapk Avenue

776=9626
HNoblesville, Indiana y6obo February 21, 1989

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Springmill Crossing Drain, Section 7

Attached is a petibtion, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations.
and assessment roll for the Springmill Crossing Drain, Section 7. I
have reviewed the submitals and petition and have found each to be in

proper form.

I have made a personal ingpection of the land described in the petition,
Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicableé will improve

the publidg{health; benefit a public highway and be of public ﬁtility;
and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will
probably be less than the benefits accuring to the owners of land likely

to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

6" 35D - 2505 15" RCP - 1512! 24" RCP - 696"
12" RCP - 3957 18" RCP - 137!

The total length of the drain will be 5245 feet. The SSD which will
be a portion of the regulated drain shall be in the rear yards of lots
287 to 289; 323 to 331; 313 to 316; 319 to 322; and 293 to 300. The
laterals from the main SSD to each lot and the SSD under the curbs
along the streets shall not be considered as part of the regulated

drain.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Springmill Crossing Drain, Sec. 7

February 21, 1989

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot
equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally; I
recommend a maintenance assessment of $25.00 per lot and $2.00 per
acre for roadways. With this assessment the totél annual agssessment

for the drain this section will be $1,575.62

I recommend a hearing be set for April 1989. T also recommend the non-

enforcement request be approved at the hearing if petition is appro&ed.

= (e
KentOn C, Ward,!
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/ jh

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Wholesale 3anking Division Meritor Financial Group
Commurgial Ranking Do iment 1234 Market Stroet

Pluladelphio, PA 199073746

A7 Nigritor

April 11, 1988

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-03095

Expiration Datei % g 11, 1989 -

Hamilton County Commissioners
Hamilton County, Indiana

Gentlemen;

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize you
to draw on us at sight to the extent of #%U.S5. $78,250.00%%,

Each of your drafts must:

1. Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-03095
dated April 11, 1988",

2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our
offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on April 11, 1989,

3. Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana of non-compliance with the specifications required for gtorm
sewer in Section 7 - of - Springmill Crdseing ‘uby  The Shorewood
Corporation. Such certification may not antedate this Letter of
Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will he used

to bring the storm sewer into compliance in accordance with the
specifications referenced.

4. Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate @?Q;QSO;OO"~3

i i ille, In 46060
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April 11, 1988

Irrevocable Letter of Credit
No. 2781695685-03095

Page 2

This Letter of Credit shall be governed by Article 5 of the Uniform
Commercial Code. To the extent not inconsistent therewith, this Letter
of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary

Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce Publication
No. 400 (che "ucp").

This Letter of Credit states all the terms of our undertaking and, aside
from the UCP, shall not be modified, amended, or amplified by reference
herein to any other writing, instrument or agreement. Nor, aside from
UCP shall any reference herein to any other writing, instrument, or
agreement be deemed to incorporated herein such writing, instrument,
Or agreement.

This Letter of Credit is neither assignable nor transferable,
honored within three business days of presentation,

Very truly yours,

MERITOR SAVINGS BANK (formerly
The Philadelphia Saving Fund Society)

Byz/ e A

Eawrence S. Jones
Director

i i ille, In 46060
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO:  Hamilton County Surveyor
FROM:  Paul I. Cripe, Inc.

SUBJECT:  Springmill Crossing - Section Seven.

I hereby certify fhat

1) I am familiar with the plans énd specifications for the

above referenced project,

2) I have personally observéd the completion of the above

referenced project,. and

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and
completed in conformity with all pPlans and specifications,

except as noted in "Record Drawings”

Signature ‘ C:z

Date . 9/$U88

Type or Printed Mame Joseph A. Sharp

Business Address 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone- 842-6777

SR A

\l

)

oo

& T . ,
SNROS g T

;rzuuﬂwk Indiana Registration Number
- g, ' o

15179

““““““““““

ADM:t1

1/13/84 ' FRTRUE OTH

FEP ERR A KA
L D T T \]\'
R PN B L )

B LT T AR
DY DBRRRERT BOARE

i
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPL | ANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: Springmill Crossing - Section 7

| hereby certify that:
1,) I am a Reglstered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,

2.} | am famillar with the plans and speclfications for the above referenced
subdivision,

3.) | have personal |y observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage
Facllitles for the above referenced subdivision, and

4.) To the best of my knowledge, Information and belief, the Dralnage

Facilitles within the subdivision has been instal ted and completed In
conformity with all plans and specifications.

Signafureﬁ&?‘ A, \%4.?._ Date: April 12, 1999

Type or Printed Name:__ Joseph A. Sharp

Business Address:___7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250
842-6777

Telephone:

INDIANA REGISTERED NUMBER
50076
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JCenton C cWa'ld Suwcyot Suite 146
One Hamilton County Squau
%Hamﬂe. Indiana 4bobo-3330f aniary -8, 10096

776-8495

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Crossing Drain-Section 7

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion and
compliance, and other information for Springmill Crossing-Section
7. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
heen made and the facilities were found to be complete and
acceptahle. :

During construction of the drain there were not any
significant changes made to the plans submitted with my report
dated February 21, 1989. Therefore, the length of the drain
remains at 5,245 feet.

The non-enforcement reguest was approved by the Board at its
meeting on April 24, 1989.

The Bond or Letter of Credit from Meritor, Number
#278169585-03095,, dated April 11, 1988, in the amount of
£ 78,250.00, has been released.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as
complete and acceptakle.

SL

Kendon C. Ward
Hafilton ounty Surveyor
KCW/no
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